consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2002, as if the December 2002 refinancing and the offering of the
notes and the effectiveness of the €60 million capex facility had occurred on January 1, 2002.

 The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for informational purposes only and is not intended to be
indicative of either future results of operations or results that might have been achieved had the foregoing transactions actually occurred on
the dates specified.

 You should read this unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information in conjunction with "Operating and Financial
Review and Prospects", "Capitalization", "Annex A—Summary of Significant Differences Between Italian Accounting Principles and
IFRS and U.S. GAAP" and our audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes included elsewhere in this offering circular.

 Safilo S.p.A.
 Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
 For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

 Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

 (€ in millions)

Statement of Operations Data:
Net sales .....  €894.1 €— €894.1
Cost of sales .....  (347.9) — (347.9)
 Gross profit.....  546.2 — 546.2
 Gross margin .....  61.1% — 61.1%
Selling and marketing expenses .....  (283.9) — (283.9)
General and administrative expenses.....  (119.1) — (119.1)
Other income/(expense), net .....  — — —
 Operating income/(loss) .....  143.2 — 143.2
 Operating margin.....  16.0% — 16.0%
Interest income/(expense) .....  (54.4) (9.0)(1) (63.4)
Other financial charges.....  (16.5) 13.1 (2) (3.4)
Extraordinary income/(expense), (net) .....  0.9 — 0.9
Amortisation of goodwill .....  (23.9) — (23.9)
 Income/(loss) before taxes .....  49.3 4.1 53.4
Tax expense.....  (35.6) (1.5)(3) (37.1)
 Net income/(loss) before minority shareholders.....  13.7 2.6 16.3
Income attributable to minority shareholders .....  (3.4) — (3.4)
 Net income .....  €10.3 €2.6 €12.9

___________

 38

(1) The senior credit facilities were entered into and the bridge notes were issued in connection with the December 2002 refinancing.
We intend to use the proceeds of the notes offered hereby to repay the bridge notes. The following represents the impact on
interest income/(expense) and other financial charges based on the December 2002 refinancing and the offering of the notes,
including the repayment of the bridge notes and the effectiveness of the capex facility:

Year Ended
December 31,

2002(€ in thousands)

Interest expense:
 Senior credit facilities: